HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 566 by Representative Turner

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "a" and before "institution" change "post-secondary educational" to
- 3 "postsecondary education"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 18, after "contracting;" and before "institution" change "post-secondary
- 6 educational" to "postsecondary education"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, at the end of line 1, delete "hereinafter" and at the beginning of line 2, delete
- 9 "referred to as "job order contracting" or "JOC"" and insert "for job order contracts"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 3, after "a" delete the remainder of the line and insert "postsecondary
- 12 education"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, change "post-secondary educational" to
- 15 "postsecondary education"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, line 23, after "A" and before "institution" change "post-secondary educational"
- 18 to "postsecondary education"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 2, line 27, after "The" and before "institution" change "post-secondary educational"
- 21 to "postsecondary education"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 5, after "bidders" and before "propose" insert "to"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 3, line 26, after "The" and before "institution" change "post-secondary educational"
- 26 to "postsecondary education"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 4, change "must" to "shall"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 4, line 9, after "The" and before "institution" change "post-secondary educational"
- 31 to "postsecondary education"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 2 On page 4, line 19, after "A" and before "institution" change "post-secondary educational"
- 3 to "postsecondary education"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 5 On page 4, at the beginning of line 22, change "post-secondary educational" to
- 6 "postsecondary education"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 5, at the end of line 3, delete "post-" and at the beginning of line 4, delete
- 9 "secondary educational" and insert "postsecondary education"